
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3791
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
ARREST OF PAKISTANI NATIONALS
DALPAT SINGH PARASTE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Pakistani Nationals with RDX have been arrested during the last six months; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a)&(b): `Public Order & Police` being State subjects, information in this regard is not maintained at the Central Government level.
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